
D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 D

2/
10

11
2/

23
/G

E
C

T
C

R
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 P

rin
ci

pa
l o

n 
15

-D
ec

-2
02

3 
10

:1
4 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1

                  FORM OF SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE

                                                           Government Engineering College Thrissur

     D2/10112/23/GECTCR                                                                                    15.12.2023

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of the Laboratory chemicals for chemical  engg.

department of this institution:

 

 Separate List attached

      The envelopes containing the quotation should bear the superscription “Qtn. No.D2/59/23-24 

due on 26/12/2023”  and should be addressed to the Principal, Govt. Engg. College, Thrissur,

Kerala. Intending tenderers may submit the quotations on their own papers.

 

     Last date for receipt of quotations is 26/12/2023 2.00pm Late quotations will not be accepted.

The quotations will be opened at 02.00 pm on 27/12/2023 in the presence of such of the

quotationers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum

period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned.

 

     Details of the requirements and the conditions governing  their supply  can be obtained  free

on  request  from  Principal, Govt. Engg. College, Thrissur, Kerala.  till 26/12/2023 2pm

 

Place:Thrissur                                                           

           

                                                                                                                  Principal

 

copy to

     1.Dr. Padmavathy K S,AP CHE Department

     2.Office

     3.Notice board

 

 

 



D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 D

2/
10

11
2/

23
/G

E
C

T
C

R
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 P

rin
ci

pa
l o

n 
15

-D
ec

-2
02

3 
10

:1
4 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Sl

no
Name of items  specifications Quantity

1 Fehlings Solution - 1 (500 ml) LR Grade 12

2 Fehlings Solution - 2 (500 ml) LR Grade 12

3 Ferroin Indicator Solution (25 ml) LR Grade 30

4 Hydrogen Peroxide Solution 6% w/v I.P (1 litres) LR Grade 3

5 Iso Propyl Alcohol 70% v/v (500 ml) LR Grade 5

6 Nitric Acid  70 % (500 ml) LR Grade 5

7 Wiji's Iodine Solution (500 ml) LR Grade 7

8 Turpentine   (5 litres) LR Grade 3

9 Castor Oil (500 ml) LR Grade 5

10 Ferric Chloride Anhydrous 96%  (500 gm) LR Grade 5

11 Ammonium Ferrous Sulphate 98.5%(500 gm) LR Grade 5

12 Nesslers Reagent (125 ml) LR Grade 4

13 Mercury 99.5% (500 gm) LR Grade 8

14 Silver Nitrate 99.8% (25 gm) LR Grade 1

15 Sodium Bicarbonate 99% ( 500 gm) LR Grade 2

16 D-Glucose Anhydrous (500 gm) LR Grade 2

17 Mercuric Sulphate 99% (100 gm) LR Grade 2

18 Calcium Chloride (Dihydrated) 97%(500 gm) LR Grade 2

19 Phenol Red Solution (125 ml) LR Grade 2

20 Buffer Solution (pH- 4) (500 ml) LR Grade 2

21 Buffer Solution (pH- 7) (500 ml) LR Grade 2

22 Buffer Solution (pH- 9.2) (500 ml) LR Grade 2

23 Starch Soluble (500 gm) LR Grade 2

24 Sodium Hydroxide flakes- 96% (500 gm) LR Grade 10

25 Potassium Dichromate- 99.5% (500 gm) LR Grade 4

26 Potassium Chloride - 99.5% (500 gm) LR Grade 3



D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 D

2/
10

11
2/

23
/G

E
C

T
C

R
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 P

rin
ci

pa
l o

n 
15

-D
ec

-2
02

3 
10

:1
4 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

3

 

Terms and conditions:

1. Validity - 90 days

2. Certificate of analysis is required for individual chemicals

3. Supplier should be authorised distributor/dealer/agency of chemicals and certificate of this is to

be produced with the              quotation

4. Chemicals manufactured by ISO certified companies only are accepted. 

Approval Valid

Digitally Approved By

Dr. Satish K P

Date: 15.12.2023

Reason: Approved


