FORM OF SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE

Government Engineering College Thrissur

D2/10112/23/GECTCR

15.12.2023

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of the Laboratory chemicals for chemical engg. department of this institution:

Separate List attached

The envelopes containing the quotation should bear the superscription "Qtn. No.**D2/59/23-24** due on **26/12/2023**" and should be addressed to the Principal, Govt. Engg. College, Thrissur, Kerala. Intending tenderers may submit the quotations on their own papers.

Last date for receipt of quotations is **26/12/2023 2.00pm** Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at **02.00 pm on 27/12/2023** in the presence of such of the quotationers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned.

Details of the requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained free on request from Principal, Govt. Engg. College, Thrissur, Kerala. till **26/12/2023 2pm**

Place:Thrissur

Principal

copy to

1.Dr. Padmavathy K S,AP CHE Department

2.Office

3. Notice board

ITEM DESCRIPTION

SI	Name of items	specifications	Quantity
1	Fehlings Solution - 1 (500 ml)	LR Grade	12
2	Fehlings Solution - 2 (500 ml)	LR Grade	12
3	Ferroin Indicator Solution (25 ml)	LR Grade	30
4	Hydrogen Peroxide Solution 6% w/v I.P (1 litres)	LR Grade	3
5	Iso Propyl Alcohol 70% v/v (500 ml)	LR Grade	5
6	Nitric Acid 70 % (500 ml)	LR Grade	5
7	Wiji's Iodine Solution (500 ml)	LR Grade	7
8	Turpentine (5 litres)	LR Grade	3
9	Castor Oil (500 ml)	LR Grade	5
10	Ferric Chloride Anhydrous 96% (500 gm)	LR Grade	5
11	Ammonium Ferrous Sulphate 98.5%(500 gm)	LR Grade	5
12	Nesslers Reagent (125 ml)	LR Grade	4
13	Mercury 99.5% (500 gm)	LR Grade	8
14	Silver Nitrate 99.8% (25 gm)	LR Grade	1
15	Sodium Bicarbonate 99% (500 gm)	LR Grade	2
16	D-Glucose Anhydrous (500 gm)	LR Grade	2
17	Mercuric Sulphate 99% (100 gm)	LR Grade	2
18	Calcium Chloride (Dihydrated) 97%(500 gm)	LR Grade	2
19	Phenol Red Solution (125 ml)	LR Grade	2
20	Buffer Solution (pH- 4) (500 ml)	LR Grade	2
21	Buffer Solution (pH- 7) (500 ml)	LR Grade	2
22	Buffer Solution (pH- 9.2) (500 ml)	LR Grade	2
23	Starch Soluble (500 gm)	LR Grade	2
24	Sodium Hydroxide flakes- 96% (500 gm)	LR Grade	10
25	Potassium Dichromate- 99.5% (500 gm)	LR Grade	4
26	Potassium Chloride - 99.5% (500 gm)	LR Grade	3

Terms and conditions:

- 1. Validity 90 days
- 2. Certificate of analysis is required for individual chemicals
- 3. Supplier should be authorised distributor/dealer/agency of chemicals and certificate of this is to be produced with the quotation
- 4. Chemicals manufactured by ISO certified companies only are accepted.

Approval Valid

Digitally Approved By Dr. Satish K P Date: 15.12.2023 Reason: Approved